
 2023-2024 Coaches List 
Sport Coach Email Address 

Athletic Director Ben Hahs benjamin.hahs@wcs.edu 
Football Varsity Head Dennis Harrison dennish1@wcs.edu 
Football Varsity Assistant Phil Roach philr@covenantpres.com 
Football Varsity Assistant Dennis Nickle dgnickle@gmail.com 
Football JV Head Don Borgeson don@brentwoodfootball.org 
Football Jv Volunteer Taylor Duncan tgduncan@gmail.com 
Football Jv Volunteer Bart Pride bart@prideindinc.com 
Football Jv Volunteer Townsend Hargis townsend@hargisfamilyagency.com 
Football Jv Volunteer Aaron Zauner aaronzauner@yahoo.com 
Football Cheerleading - Varsity Shannon Dorris msdorris5@gmail.com 
Football Cheerleading - Jv Rowena Schimmel rowenaschimmel@hotmail.com 
Girls Golf Jeff Adams jeffreya1@wcs.edu 
Boys Golf Jeff Adams 
Boys Tennis Kristen Young kristenk@wcs.edu 
Girls Tennis Tyler Loy brian.loy@wcs.edu 
XC Head Andrew Peake andrew.peake@wcs.edu 
XC Head Andrew Peake 
XC Assistant Nicholas Ryker nicholas.ryker@wcs.edu 
XC Assistant Sarah Baker sarah.baker@wcs.edu 
XC Assistant Ryan Darling ryan.darling@wcs.edu 
XC Assistant Sophia Ante sophia.ante@wcs.edu 
Varsity Volleyball Deja Love deja.love@wcs.edu 
JV Volleyball Kerry Risley kerry.risley@wcs.edu 
6th Grade Volleyball Julie Johnson juliej1@wcs.edu 
Wrestling Head Dennis Harrison 
Wrestling - Assistant 
Wrestling - Volunteer Russell Hoop russellhoop@gmail.com 
Wrestling Cheerleading Joyce-Jones Garner joyce.jones-garner@wcs.edu 
Boys Varsity Soccer Joseph Hamrick joseph.hamrick@wcs.edu 
Boys JV Soccer Jeff Adams 
Girls Varsity Soccer Dylan Blume dylan.blume@yahoo.com 
Girls JV Soccer 
Girls Bowling Kristen Young 
Boys Bowling 
8th Grade Boys Basketball Ben Hahs 
7th Grade Boys Basketball Kerry Risley 
6th Grade Boys Basketball Andy Lawson andrew.lawson@wcs.edu 
8th Grade Girls Basketball Greg Lorenzi glorenzi@smsholdings.com 
7th Grade Girls Basketball Tim Brandt tim.j.brandt@marsh.com 
6th Grade Girls Basketball Anne Johnston anne.johnston@wcs.edu 
Basketball Cheer Shannon Dorris 
Basketball Cheer Assistant Rowena Schimmel 
Dance Team Karen Carroll karen.carroll@wcs.edu 
Dance Team Maggie Lonsway margaret.lonsway@wcs.edu 
Varsity Baseball Head Dennis Nickle 
Varsity Baseball Assistant Dean Douty dkdouty@gmail.com 
JV Baseball 
JV Baseball Assistant Jeff Adams 
Softball Head Jamie Chiariello jamiec@wcs.edu 
Assistant Softball Julie Johnson 
Assistant Softball Hayley Sells hayley.sells@wcs.edu 
Assistant Softball Julie Duffy julie.duffy@wcs.edu 
Boys Track Head Dennis Harrison 
Girls Track Head Phil Roach 
Track Assistant Nicholas Ryker 
Track Assistant Sarah Baker 
Track Volunter Leslie Grissim leslie.grissim@vumc.org 
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